6710 C	
FORM PTO-1595 APR 1 7000 REC 07 - 23  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings = 27 To 4/94	MINIMIN + +4170
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1017	85996ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JAN BORELL	Name: PHILLIP A. BORELL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	1112
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 2304 AVENUE F
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name*	the same of the sa
	City: WILSON State: KS ZIP: 67490
Other  Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? May Yes D No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	UND 7.16.01
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
	•
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PATENT APPLICATION NO. 09/172,123	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🕅 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GREENBERG & LIEBERMAN LAW OFFICES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	,
77/20/2001 GTOW11 00000193 09172123	M Enclosed
1 FC:581 40.00 QP	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 314 PHILADELPHIA AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
City: TAKOMA PARK State: MD ZIP: 20912	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
STEVAN LIEBERMAN	4/11/101
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

04.18-01



FORM P40-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (2001)  Tab settings □ □ □	PATENT	PRM COVER  S ONLY  101691839
	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  JAN BORELL	11,01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ON TO THELE	4.11	Name: PHILLIP A. BORELL Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No	internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 2304 AVENUE F
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: WILSON State: KS ZIP: 67490
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? My Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patert No.(s) he Pro
PATENT APPLICATION NO. 09	)/172,123	listed itemin check For \$ 40 -
	Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes No
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	- E	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: GREENBERG & LIEBERMA	N LAW OFFICES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 314 PHILADELPH	IA AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
City: TAKOMA PARK State: MD	ZIP: <u>20912</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
STEVAN LIEBERMAN  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phillip A. Borell, whose address is 2304 Avenue F, Wilson, KS 67490, and Joanne Borell, whose address is 2304 Avenue F, Wilson, KS 67490, hereafter called the "Assignor", who presently owns the invention entitled ARM, SHOULDER, AND BACK SUPPORT, for a full description of which reference is made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 09/172,123, filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, Jan Borell, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 28 East Irvine Ave., Hagerstown, MD 21742, hereinafter called the "Assignees" are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above noted application, and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and as hereinafter more fully set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor from said Assignees is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention and above noted application, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

AND the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist said Assignees in making and prosecuting any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignees may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, investing in the said Assignees like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignees any and all additional papers which may be requested by

PATENT REEL: 011988 FRAME: 0659 the said Assignees to fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignees in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

Term Expires: December 20, 2001

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011988 FRAME: 0660